900399705 03/24/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420969 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

900399105

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cassidian Communications, Inc.		08/01/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus DS Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	42505 Rio Nedo		
City:	Temecula		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92590		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263609	MASSCALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9517192100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9517192100

Email: ryan.christensen@airbus-dscomm.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Christensen Address Line 1: 42505 Rio Nedo

Address Line 4: Temecula, CALIFORNIA 92590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ryan ChristensenSIGNATURE:/Ryan Christensen/DATE SIGNED:03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page3.tif source=AirbusDSCI Ltr re Name Change 10-08-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900399705 REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0136 source=AirbusDSCI 2014-10-10 CA Cert of Status#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0137

MZO

0553346

FILED Secretary of State State of California

e ARBA

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AND

AUG - 1 2014

RESTATEMENT OF

4cc

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF CASSIDIAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Cassidian Communications, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF AIRBUS DS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Airbus DS Communications, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, consisting of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and the total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000)."

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

Certificate of Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Incorporation of Cassidian Communications, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 6/26, 2014

त्राच्या क्षेत्रकार व्यक्ति । स्टब्स्ट्रिकेट क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार जन्म विकास क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्रकार Robert Freinberg, President/

Paula Pileggi Secretary

REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0139

AUG 01 2014

Date:

SERRA BOWEN, BROWNING OF STREET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0140

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

AIRBUS DS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FILE NUMBER:

C0553346

FORMATION DATE:

09/19/1968

TYPE:

DOMESTIC CORPORATION

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 10, 2014.

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0141

MAR

RECORDED: 03/20/2017